www.bourns.com 05/24  •  e/IC24048
Bourns® Model TLVR (Trans-Inductor Voltage Regulator) Inductors
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
• Shielded construction for low radiation
• Extremely high current capabilities
(Irms up to 77 A and Isat up to 160 A)
• Inductance range: 70 to 200 nH
• Operating temperature range: -40 to 125 ˚C

Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
Email americus@bourns.com
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
               Email eurocus@bourns.com
Series Photo
Size
(mm)
Inductance
(nH)
Heating Current Irms
(A)
Saturation Current Isat
(A)
Operating Temperature
TLVR1005T 9.7 x 4.7 x 11.7 70 - 170 75 & 35 52 - 127 -40 to +125 ˚C
TLVR1105T 11.7 x 5.7 x 11 70 - 200 77 & 45 58 - 160 -40 to +125 ˚C
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
For full characteristics, see data sheets
TLVR1005T Series – Trans-Inductor Voltage Regulator (TLVR) Inductors

(A)
Isat3
(A) Kps
Typ.L
(nH)
Tol.
(%)
Pin
1-4
Pin
2-3
Pin
1-4
Pin
2-3 @25 °C @100 °C @125 °C
TLVR1005T-70NK 70 ±10 50 0.125 0.450 75 35 127 110 100 0.93
TLVR1005T-80NK 80 ±10 57 0.125 0.450 75 35 111 96 87 0.94
TLVR1005T-90NK 90 ±10 64 0.125 0.450 75 35 98 85 77 0.95
TLVR1005T-R10K 100 ±10 72 0.125 0.450 75 35 89 77 70 0.95
TLVR1005T-R12K 120 ±10 86 0.125 0.450 75 35 74 64 58 0.96
TLVR1005T-R15K 150 ±10 108 0.125 0.450 75 35 59 51 46 0.96
TLVR1005T-R17K 170 ±10 122 0.125 0.450 75 35 52 45 41 0.97
General Specifications
Operating Temperature
  ................................ -40 °C to +125 °C
  (Temperature rise included)

Terminal Finish ...................................Sn
Packaging .................... 300 pcs. per reel
How to Order
 TLVR1005T  -  70NK
Model
Value Code (see table)
1 2 3 4
MARKING LABEL
(BLACK INK)
DCR 2-3
DCR 1-4
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
9.7 ± 0.3
(.382 ± .012)
1.60
(.063)
1.1
(.043)
TYP. 1.75
(.069)
0.86
(.034)TYP.
8.6
(.339)
1.96
(.077)
TYP.
TYP.
8.60
(.339)
1.96
(.077)
11.7 ± 0.3
(.461 ± .012)
4.7 ± 0.3
(.185 ± .012)
2.3
(.091)
TYP.
3.00
(.118)
Recommended Layout
1 2 3 4
MARKING LABEL
(BLACK INK)
DCR 2-3
DCR 1-4
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
9.7 ± 0.3
(.382 ± .012)
1.60
(.063)
1.1
(.043)
TYP. 1.75
(.069)
0.86
(.034)TYP.
8.6
(.339)
1.96
(.077)
TYP.
TYP.
8.60
(.339)
1.96
(.077)
11.7 ± 0.3

(A)
Isat3
(A) Kps
Typ.L
(nH)
Tol.
(%)
Pin
1-4
Pin
2-3
Pin
1-4
Pin
2-3 @25 °C @100 °C @125 °C
TLVR1105T-70NY 70 ±15 0.125 0.37 77 45 160 140 130 0.92
TLVR1105T-80NY 80 ±15 0.125 0.37 77 45 150 120 110 0.93
TLVR1105T-90NY 90 ±15 0.125 0.37 77 45 135 115 105 0.93
TLVR1105T-R10Y 105 ±15 0.125 0.37 77 45 125 106 98 0.94
TLVR1105T-R12Y 120 ±15 0.125 0.37 77 45 102 87 80 0.95
TLVR1105T-R15Y 150 ±15 0.125 0.37 77 45 84 71 58 0.96
TLVR1105T-R17Y 170 ±15 0.125 0.37 77 45 70 60 53 0.96
TLVR1105T-R20Y 200 ±15 0.125 0.37 77 45 58 50 43 0.96
General Specifications
Operating Temperature

Terminal Finish ...................................Sn
Packaging .................... 400 pcs. per reel
How to Order
 TLVR1105T  -  70NY
Model
Value Code (see table)
Recommended Layout
1
4
2
3
1 2 3 4
MARKING LABEL
(BLACK INK)
DCR 2-3
DCR 1-4
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
11.7 ± 0.3
(.461 ± .012)
1.80
(.071)
1.3 ± 0.3
(.051 ± .012)
1.65
(.065)
1.15 ± 0.3
(.045 ± .012)
10.1 ± 0.5
(.398 ± .020)
2.65 ± 0.5
(.104 ± .020)
10.10
(.398)
2.65
(.104)
11.0 ± 0.2
(.433 ± .008)
5.7 ± 0.3
(.224 ± .012)
2.45 ± 0.3
(.096 ± .012)
2.95
(.116)
1 2 3 4
MARKING LABEL
(BLACK INK)
DCR 2-3
DCR 1-4
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
11.7 ± 0.3
(.461 ± .012)
1.80
(.071)
1.3 ± 0.3
(.051 ± .012)
1.65
(.065)
1.15 ± 0.3
(.045 ± .012)
10.1 ± 0.5
(.398 ± .020)
2.65 ± 0.5
(.104 ± .020)
10.10
(.398)
2.65
(.104)
11.0 ± 0.2
(.433 ± .008)